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WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

wregon
Kate Brown, Governor

July 20, 2022

CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ
10556 S FORK LITTLE BUTTE CR RD
EAGLE POINT, 0R 97524

REFERENCE: Temporary Drought TransferApplication T-13992

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approvingyour TEMPORARY DROUGHTwater right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective upon issuance of this final order. Please note, the use
shall revert back to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2022 irrigation season or
the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis,
by telephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at
Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

ski...e6--
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Shavon L. Haynes, Watermaster Dist. #13 (via email)
Jackson County Planning Department

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

TATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13992, Jackson County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT TEMPORARY'
ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transferthe use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ
10556 S FORK LITTLE BUTTE CR RD
EAGLE POINT, OR 97524

Findings of Fact

1. On April 27, 2022, CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ filed an application to temporarily add a point of
diversion under Certificate 55267 for the remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or the
term of the Governor's declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department assigned
the application number T-13992.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 10, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The applicant requested the temporary additional point of diversion be temporarily
approved starting with the 2022 irrigation season and extending through the 2027
irrigation season. Under 0AR 690-019-0055(4) The expiration date for the temporary
drought transfer granted pursuant to this rule shall not exceed one year or the term of the
Governor's declared drought, whichever is shorter, unless otherwise renewed pursuant to
OAR 690-019-0085.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no ,
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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FEBRUARY 1894
0.16 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the original point of
diversion; NE 1/4 NW¼, Section 17, T37S, R3E, WM; Clagg Ditch - South 77
degrees 16 minutes West. 908 feet from N 1/4 corner Section 17
SOUTH FORK of LITTLE BUTTE CREEK, a tributary of LITTLE BUTTE CREEKSource:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:

The portion of the right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 55267 in the name of LOREN D. AND LAURAL. BUSH (confirmed by LITTLE
BUTTE CREEK (F) Decree)
IRRIGATION of 8.0 ACRES

4.

Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q I Measured Distances

37 S 3E WM 18 NE NE I 520 FEETSOUTHAND 20 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 18

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng ] Mer I Sec I Q-Q I Acres

37 S I 3 E I WM I 18 I NW NE I 8.0

5. Temporary Transfer Application T-13992 proposes an additional point of diversion
approximately 1673 feet downstream to:

Twp I Rng Mer Sec I 2-0 Measured Distances

37 S I 3E WM 18 I NWNE
POD 2- 103 FEET SOUTH AND 1520 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 18

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under 0RS 540.610.

7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right are present.

8. The Governor issued an executive order on April 7, 2022, declaring a state of drought
emergency in Jackson County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is still
in effect and the water right proposed for transfer is on lands included in the area covered
by the drought order.

9. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rights.

10. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
0AR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties.
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Conclusions of Law

The temporary additional point of diversion proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13992 is are consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and 0AR 690-019­
0055.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary additionalpoint of diversion proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13992 is approved.

2. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified if the .
Department finds the change causes injury to any existingwater right.

3. The proposed additional point of diversion shall revert to the authorized point of diversion
at the end of the 2022 irrigation season or the end of the Governor's declared drought,
whichever occurs first. · ·

4. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each new point of diversion/appropriation with the exception that water
rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation, or an irrigation district (or similar entity)
are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain themeters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, theWatermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

5. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 55267 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 55267.

ated in Salem, Oregon on JUL 2 0 2022

Li ·
T I DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

ion Manager, for

Mailing Date:

T-13992.ald

JUL 2 12022

Page 3 of 3 special order Volume 125, Page }2,{



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon water Resources Department

Measurement condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the DraftPreliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T- 13992

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injuryto other rights, a flow meter
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

[_] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

will

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Shavon Haynes

District: 13

Address: 10 South Oakdale Rm 309

City/State/Zip: Medford Oregon

Phone:

Email:

(541) 218-5125

Shavon.L.Haynes@water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out ondmail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurementdevice, itmust be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem,OR 97301-1266
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Transfer Specialist:

DE?vq+.l.....e
Transfer: T- 13992
Transfer Type: Drought Transfer 00o
Applicant:

Agent: 0 N/A " -
CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ UNAVAILABLE
10556 FORK LITTLE BUTTE CR RD Email: Phone: II
EAGLE POINT, 0R 97524
Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: 0 N/A CwRE: [] NIA ­
Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: [] N/A Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 N/A
Jackson County Planning & Developmentcounty UNAVAILABLE
Courthouse Email:
Email:
Current landowner ifother than Applicant:D NIA Receiving Landowner:D N/A

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. FIie II or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
DECREE LITTLE 55267

□ BUTTE D Yes Jo
CREEK

□ D Yes Jo
□ [Jves Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: April 27, 2022 Proposed Action(s): ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION

Fees Pd: 200.00 WM District: 13 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: 05/10/2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement tetter sent [X] GW Review sent: LIN/A
countysent cc: ofAck Lotter D BOR notlAed (date): 0 N/A

Newspaper quote requested: Request for news S sent: News S received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Lastday ofpublication:

Signature
Date

LastRevised I0-29-18

SignatureChanges
Made

Changes
Made

FO

T)_@U
Special Issues: -~~ ~

Special Order Volume: Vol.!;ges --'r'~-l\-'3~ 6~
Transfer Cover Sheet



EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22-06

DETERMINATION OFA STATE OF DROUGHT EMERGENCY IN
GILLIAM, HARNEY, AND JACKSON COUNTIES.

At the request ofGilliam County (by Resolution No. R2022-03, dared March 16,
2022, adopted by the Gilliam County Court), Harney County (by Resolution No.
2022-03, dated March 16, 2022, adopted by the Harney County Court), and
Jackson County (by Order No. 47-22, dated March 23, 2022, ordered by the
Jackson County Board of Commissioners) and based on the recommendations of
the Drought Readiness Council and theWater Supply Availability Committee, and
pursuant to ORS 536.740, I find the low snowpack, low reservoir levels, and low
streamflow have caused or will cause natural and economic disaster conditions in
Gilliam, Harney, and Jackson Counties.

Forecasted water supply conditions and precipitation levels are not expected to
improve. Drought is likely to have a significant economic impact on the farm,
ranch, vineyard, recreation, and natural resources sectors, as well as an impact on
drinking water, fish and wildlife, and important minimum flows for public instream
uses and other natural resources dependent on adequate precipitation, stored water,
and streamflow in these areas. Extreme conditions are expected to affect local
growers, increase the potential for fire, shorten the growing season, and decrease
water supplies.

Conditions continue to be monitored by the State's natural resource and public
safety agencies, including the Oregon Water Resources Department, the Oregon
Office of Emergency Management, the Oregon Office ofthe State Fire Marshal,
and the Oregon Department of Forestry's Fire Protection Division.

Preparation and resiliency to drought are vital to the health and safety ofpersons,
property, and the economic security of the citizens and businesses of these
counties. I, therefore, declare that a severe, continuing drought emergency exists
and is likely to continue to exist in Gilliam, Harney, and Jackson Counties.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DIRECTED AND ORDERED:

I. The Oregon Department of Agriculture is directed to coordinate and
provide assistance in seeking federal resources to mitigate drought
conditions and assist in agricultural recovery in Gilliam, Harney, and
Jackson Counties.



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 55267

Description ofWater Delivery System

RECEIVED

4PR 2-7 2022
System capacity: __.3_7 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_______gallons per minute (gpm) OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at sometime within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pulled at POD 1 and via 2 in. pipe comes

across_ neighboring_lot and into lot 2300
Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

' Is this POD/POA
- -

I IfPOA, i

POD/POA Authorized an OwRD Well Tax Lot, MeasuredDistances
Name or- theCertificate Log IDA(or DLCor (from a recognized

weltI Twp Rng Sec X GovtNumber orisit SUl'fflQlffier l
Proposed? Tag#L-) E

' Lot !

- - - . .

JAuthorized 510 FEETSOUTH
AND 20FEETWEST

POD 1 □ Proposed 37 S 3 E 18 NENE 2301 FROM NE CORNER,
SECTION 18

L-- □ Authorized 1053 FEETSOUTH
37 S 3 E 18 NWNE 2300 AND 1520 FEETWEST

POD2 KJ Proposed FROM NE CORNER.
SEC110N18

□Authorized

O Proposed

□ Authorized

□ Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

Kl Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s} due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses}:

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Place of Use (POU)

[ character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

00 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 10



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

,

In the Matter of TransferApplication
T-13818, Jackson County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT TEMPORARY
ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION

Authority
Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ
10556 S FORK LITTLE BUTTE CR RD
EAGLE POINT, OR 97524

Findings of-Fact

1. On September 10, 2021, CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ filed an application to temporarily add a
point of diversion under Certificate 55267 for the remainder of the 2021 irrigation season
or the term of the Governor's declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department
assigned the application numberT-13818.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on September 21, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed In response to the notice.

3. On September 24, 2021, the Department contacted the applicant by written
correspondence to ratify the applicant of a deficiency In the application. The application
did not Include a copy of the deed for the lands that are appurtenant to T-13818. The
Department requested that the deficiencies be resolved by October 25, 2021.

4. On September 29, 2021, the Department received a copy of the deed, resolving the
deficiency.

This Is a final order In other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be flied within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuantto
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petltlon for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no
act ion ls taken within 60 days following the date the petitlon was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.



0.16 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the original point of
diversion; NE 1/4 NW¼, Section 17, T375, R3E, WM; Clagg Ditch -South 77
degrees 16 minutes West 908 feet from N 1/4 corner Section 17
SOUTH FORK of LITTLE BUTTE CREEK, a tributary of LITTLE BUTTE CREEKSource:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:

· 5. The portion of the right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 55267 in the name of LOREN D. AND LAURAL. BUSH (confirmed by LITTLE
BUTTE CREEK (F) Decree)
IRRIGATION of 8.0 ACRES
FEBRUARY 1894

Authorized Point of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

37 S 3E WM 18 NE NE 510 FEETSOUTH AND 20 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 18

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q I Acres
37 S I 3E I WM I 18 I NWNE I 8.0

6. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13818 proposes an additional point of diversion
approximately 1673 feet downstream to:

Twp Rn Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

37 S 3E WM 18 NW NE POD 2-1053 FEETSOUTH AND 1520 FEETWEST
) FROMTHE NE CORNER OF SECTION 18

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right are present.

9. The Governor issued an executive order on April 13, 2021, declaring a state of drought
emergency In Jackson County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which Is still
In effect and the water right proposed for transfer ls on lands Included In the area covered
by the drought order.

10. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rihts.

11. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights, Thls finding ls made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
0AR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and Injured parties.

T-13818.cc Page 20f3 Special Order Volume 121, Page 8l.oO



Conclusions of Law

The temporary additional point of diversion proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13818 is are consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and 0AR 690-019­
0055.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary additional point of diversion proposed. in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13818 is approved.

2. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified if the
Department finds the change causes injury to any existing water right.

3. The proposed additional point of diversion shall revert to the authorized point of diversion
at the end of the 2021 irrigation season .or the end of the Governor's declared drought,
whichever occurs first.

4. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 55267 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 55267.

din Salem, Oregon on OCT 2 2 2021

Lis J. Jaram· r nsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
THOMAS M BYLER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: OCT 2· 5 2021

T-13818.cc · Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume 121, Page 8lo]



4

Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13981

Applicant Name: Pohlschneider Farms Inc.

Review Due Date: 05/25/2022

rosos4 co»noes [lvoo [loo [Jo» [louse []owes

Reviewer(s): G. Wacker Date of Review: 04/28/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D ves [] No If ''Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I✓ I No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D ves [[] No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water forthe right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes I ✓I No If "Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? 0 Yes I✓ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
\

TransferApplication

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? lf you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the-water rights that benefit most:

v
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs orwithin the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

la
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

j✓ j N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: I✓ I N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: [/ j N/A In your best judgment, wouId use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. orPOU_changes_that_involve_micro-irrigation: [/{N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by theWatermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



'aWatermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously fled and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

[]ves []No Yes",answerthe follow»ne:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
1

Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves []o "es,eon­

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [/] No [_] Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water usemaybegin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, D at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing} OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau af Reclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity} are notsubject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain themeters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to themeters or measuring devices; provided
however, where themeters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water usemay begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water usemaybegin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valvemust be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver maybe obtained, if in thejudgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public benefit.

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor

□ Other:

TACS Page 4 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Appl ication

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T-

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

will

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type-of measurement device, theapplicant
should contact the areaWatermaster:

Watermaster name:

District:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and moil the form below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



regon
Kate Brow, Governor

May 4, 2022

CRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ
10556 S FORK LITTLE BUTTE CR RD
EAGLE POINT, OR 97524

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13992

On April 27, 2022, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $200.00. Our receipt number 138004 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final
order approving the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #13, Shavon L. Haynes (via email)
Jackson County Planning Department

Enclosure



PERMIT

INVOICE #

APPLICATION

725 SummesSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 :

(503) 986-0900 / (503)986-0904 (lax)

(IDENTIFY)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

138 J J4

1083 TREASURY
0407 COPIES

OTHER:

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

RECEIPT It

0243 IVS Lease 0244 MuniWater Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water__

$

LICENSEFEE
$

RECORD FEE
~

$
$

0219
0220

0202
0204

s

otlo
WRDOPERATING ACCT4270

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY& TAPEFEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCT0R

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

OTHER [[[El]Ty}

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELb CQNST. SiT"ART FEE
0211
0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE
MONITORINGWELLS

I CARD# I
CARDI!

OTHER (IDENTIFY) --------~---===---
I 0607 TREASURY
0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE(FWIWRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

TREASURY OTHER/ RDX

E[J] T[TE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR

DESCRIPTION---==---=---------

-138o4 • iflpsff ie
Distribution -White Copy • Customer, YellowCopy- Fiscal, Blue Copy-~u;,;;:;;;scol



Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONga
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFERAPPLICATIONS
,

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included. R

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer section. ECE]/ED
L----------...........a-==~---------------==~""'

4PR 27 2022

OWRD
Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
@ Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

[] Part 2-Completed TemporaryTransfer Application Map Checklist.
@ Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and

completed FeeWorksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

[X Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

[RI Part 5- Information about TransferredWater Rights: Howmany water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: 55267------------------------
PIease include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

Kl D N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year 2022 End Year 2027
[RI D N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:
K] Completed TemporaryTransfer Application Map.

[RI Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
D n/a Current recorded deed for the land fromwhich the authorized place of use is temporarily

being moved.

D 0 N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

D Ii] N/A Supplemental Form D-Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

IB] D N/A OregonWater Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D IB] N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

{ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form notenclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required _ Partis incomplete ~

2­27s.cs,
Revised6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 1 of10 TACS



RECEIVED

Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist
r({}\f\I {))

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed­
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

D ~ N/A If more than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11x17 inches, or up to 30x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

El
]

E

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D [R) N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

D K] N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example -42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764").

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 2 of 10
13992 TACS



RECEIVED
2022

D

Part 3 of 5- FeeWorksheet
- , 1FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY(not drought) TRANSFERS Hr1 '

-

Base Fee (includes temporary change to onewater right for up to 1 cfs)1 1 f -
Number of water rights included in transfer: (2a) nvU 11

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b) Ifonly one water right this will be O
2 Multiply line 2b by $260.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2

Do you propose to change the place of usefor a non-irrigation use?
- - -

D No: enter O on line 3 » I
)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a) II
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) II

II

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and I

3 multiply 4c by $200.00, then enter on line 3 -- 3~
Doyou propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?

II [8] No: enter O on line 4 » >) )) )) )) )) )) >) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))
II
I J Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the

portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a) II

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.30 and enter on line 4» » 4 -

5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5
Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed [

l II
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under 0RS541.9322 II II

[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to l II
II II

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

06 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHTTRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
I 37 [2a) l
I

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: 0 (2b) II
I II
I If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and I
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) 2 0
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 200

"Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45,0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per Acre) on tho same land:
1. Dilde total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right(for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to bo tronsfcrrod to sot tho tronsfor cfs (x 45 ac• 0.S6 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cts per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (forC87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3, Add cfs for the portlons of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cts for supplemental
rights on 11crot11JO forwhich you havo olroody colcul11tod the cfs foo for tho primary right on the some land. The fee should be
osscssod only once for oooh "on the ground" acre included In the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ.

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 10 13992 -TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/8USINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.

Cristian Rodriquez 541-826-3017
ADDRESS FAX NO.
10556 S Fork Little Butte Cr Rd

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Eagle Point CA 97524 CROD216@GMAIL.COM
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

-

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAX NO,

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDERDOCUMENTSWILL ALSO BEMAILED.

=-
Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
I propose to add a point of Diversion, to have better watering availability for crops.
Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

l

I (we) ntained in this application is true and accurate.
CrlsUon Rodriguoz

Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Applicant (District) signature Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? ] Yes O No

IfNO, Include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ffdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsentfrom all landowners or Individuals/entitles (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
APR 2-1 2022

's

OWRD

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 4 of 10

13992
TACS



»

[ check here if any of the water rightsproposedfor transfer are or will be located within orServu

by an irrigation or other waterdistrict. {NOTE: If this box is checked, youmust complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

I ZIPSTATE

~1 ADDRESStr
D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Jackson County 10 S OAKDALE AVE
CITY STATE I ZIP
Medford OR 97524

I ZIPSTATE
I "'""

RECEIVED
APR 21 2022

ORD

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 5 of10 13992 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

System capacity: .d1 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_______ gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

A4PR 2/7 2022

OWRD

Water Right Certificate # 55267

Description ofWater Delivery System

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pulled at POD 1 and via 2 in. pipe comes

across neighboring_lot and into lot 2300
Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is thisPOD/POA If POA,
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Tax Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate LogID# (or DLC or (from a recognizedTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Gov'tNumber or Is it Well ID survey comer) I

Proposed? Tag#-) Lot I- ­
Authorized 510 FEETSOUTH IIAND20 FEETWEST

POD 1 D Proposed 37 S 3 E 18 NENE 2301 FROMNECORNER,
SECTION 18

□Authorized 1053 FEETSOUTH
37 S 3 E 18 NWNE 2300 AND 1520 FEETWEST

POD2 Kl Proposed FROMNECORNER,
SECTION 18

O Authorized

O Proposed

OAuthorized

D Proposed

Checkall type(s) of temporarychange(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

Y] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Appropriation/well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion {POD)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

0 Yes

[5] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransferApplication - Page 7 of 10 IACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

l

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate #sGr
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

I ·cooES" from POD(s)/
Ii I Gvt Typeof USE POD(s) or

previous Gvt POA(s) to
Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type PriorityTwp Rng Sec y. y. Lot or 11 Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec xx Lot or Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot of USE Date

I
DLC Certificate from Table 1) DLC (from

a­ - It - - - ta TabJe 1)

EXAMPLE- ' I t i- POD#1 - -I I2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901
I POD #2

" t. -» - ~ sw POD #6 1901It l II ,, It tt ., ' ti u ,. EXAMPLE . " - tt 2 s 9 E 2 NW 500 5.0t

37 s 3 E 18 NW NE 2300 8 Irrigation POD #1 1894 APOD 37 S 3 E 18 [w NE 2300 8 PODs 1894
1+2

I I
I I

-

I-
-

I - I
r Ico
eD
,,.,..,.
2 TOTAL ACRES 8 TOTAL ACRES 8

Additional remarks:

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of10

RECEIVED
A4PR 2.7 2022

OWRD
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State ofOregon

County of Jackson

)
) ss
)

, ..
Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.

Supporting documentation must be attached.

I, Cristian_Rodriguez_ ,in my capacity as_OWne

T dd 10556 S Fork Little Butte Cr Rd, Eagle Point OR 97524
ma1 mg a ress-----------------~~---,-------"""""""""'-=---

telephone number (541) 826-3017 , being fast duly sworn depose and say: RECEIVED
APR 2'-7 2022

OWRD

\

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

] Personal observation []Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

X] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate# 55267 ; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

• cots AsCertificate# Township Range J wee [ ¼~ J or DLC (if applicable)

OR

□
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate#has been issued within the past five years; OR
Parlor all of the water right was leased instream at some lime within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR
The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.6102) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
JO years for Certificate #(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 2/5/20l0 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page I of 2 FS



3. Thewater right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.):GrOpS,pasture
4. I understand that if I do not attach 0ne 0r more of the documents shown in the table below to support the

· · · co,11sidered incomplete.

I
Date

My Commission Expires: \- "c:} ~-~4

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me thisnod day of :-X&1brv~ 2Q~ .

diva.h.±2J294ill
-

OFFICIAL STAMP
LAURA A MARSHALL

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 995380

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES INUAY 22, 2024

ED

APR .2:·7 2022
..i

l
- a -

[ SupportingDocuments I Examples
- -D Copy ofawater right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
[) copies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops I

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation -
• District assessment records forwater delivered

district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm UsageDeduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" orwithout
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.sta1c.or.us
GoogleEarth -earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years RF(OE-n

OWRD

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidenceof Use Affidavit - Page2 or 2
13992

FS
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' -,& ·t

:.,-,,c.;

After recording return to:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, 0OR 97524

Until a change is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to the
following address:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, OR 97524-.art>
Date: May 24, 2019

Jackson County Official Records 2019-018365
R-WD 06/27/2019 01:20:19 PMStn=10 SHINGLJS
S15.00 S10.00 S8.00S11.00 560.00 $104.00

I THIS SPACE RE I,ChristineWalker,CountyClerk tortJacksonCounty,Oregon,certy
that the instrument ldtntfl'led ht11lnwas recorded in the Clerk
records.

Christine Walker -County Clerk

I

I

I

I
I

I

,,.,,,
- 1>

RECEIVED
4PR 2/7 2022

OWRD

STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

Kandice E. Inglis and Junior Leroy Inglis who acquired title as Junior Leroay Inglis, as
tenants by the entirety, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Cristian Rodriguez, Grantee, the
followlng described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property In the County of Jackson, State ofOregon, described as follows:

THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
18, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 3 EAST OFTHE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON
COUNTY, OREGON,

Subject to:
1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, If any, affecting title, which may appear in the

public record, including those shown on any recorded plator survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $425,000.00. (Here complywith requirements or ORS93.030)

Page I of 3

13992



BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER B, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITHTHE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THATTHE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010,
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, ANDTO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 19S.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER855,OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

~this ;ztit!;,"' \ lwllP . l<l It7.K ie, s»
KadJceE. log!• ~ Joo~, Lerny IooJ•¥

AN; 1-024806-6 Statutory warranty Deed
• conanued

Fe No.: 7161-3248862 (SG)

RECEIVED
APR 2·7 2022

OWRD

»..a)
My commisson expi res: 1/3/<2

Oregon

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
BRANDY AHN JENNINGS
NOTARY PUBLIC·OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 946084

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 13,2020

STATE OF )
)ss.

County of Jackson ) \.-£..

mssoment was acknoowteased vetore meon a.{2'r_._Je,2of7
by Kandice E. Inglls.

PaQe 2of 3

13992



APN: 1-024806-6 StatutoryWarrantyDeed
• continued

File No.: 7161-3248862 (5GB)

RECEIVED
4PR 27 2022- .

I

OWRD
Oregon

-

OFFICIAL STAMP
AMYKBEU.

NOTARY PUBLIC·OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 844753

MY COMMISSlON EXPIRES NO'IEMBER 12. 2019

STATE OF )
)ss.

Countyof ) Tb
me op»rentsee. goon«ewetore reoat_•aUo]7

or. (/hu h,
J

Notary Public for Oregon / / .
My c.ommfssfon expires: / I { 2 /0

Page 3 or 3

13992



After recording return to:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Until a change is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to the
following address:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, OR 97524

-.4at.atCG,>
Date: May 24, 2019

I
I
I

THIS SPACE RI

Jackson County Official Records 2019-018365
R-WD
Stn=1OSHINGLJS 06/27/2019 01:20:19 PM
S15.00$10.00 $8.00S11,00 S60100 $104.00

I, Chrisune Walker, County Clerk tor JacksonCounty, Oregon, ceruty
that the instrument identifiedhereinwasrecorded intheClerk
records.

I

RECEIVED
A4PR%7 2022.

OWRD

Christine Walker- County Clerk

STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

Kandice E. Inglis and Junior Leroy Inglis who acquired title as Junior Leroay Inglis, as
tenants by the entirety, Granter, conveys and warrants to Cristian Rodriguez, Grantee, the
following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property In the County ofJackson, State ofOregon, described as follows:

THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
18, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON
COUNTY, OREGON.

Subject to:
1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, Ifany, affecting title, whichmay appear in the

public record, inducting those shown on any recorded plator survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance Is $425,000.00. (H~rc complywith requirementsot ORS93.030)

Page I of 3

13992



APN; 1-024806-6 StatutoryWamany Dccd
• continued

Ale No.: 7161·3248862 (5GB)

RECEIVED

4PR 27 2022

OWRD

Junior Leroy Inglis y'

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPil1NG THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSONTRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITHTHE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THATTI-IE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN 0RS 92.010 OR 215.010,
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, ANO TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER 0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

autt .heate we4'1_sot <'l'} ,o•«eio.

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
BRANDY ANN JENNINGS
NOTARY PUBLIC·OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 946084

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 13, 2020

Oregon )
)ss.

County of Jackson ) 'r-
Tsstrumentwas acknowledged vetore meon a.Saa r___June,207_
by Kandice E. Inglis.

STATEOF

Pooe 2 or 3

13992



RECEIVED
APR 20 2022

OWRD

Ale-Ho.: 7161·3248862.(SGB)

J
Notary Public for Oregon / / .
My commission expires: ) / ( 2 /0

Statublfy Warranty Deel!
• contloued

Oregon

APN: 1-024806-6

-

OFFICIAL STAMP
. AMYKBEll

\ ~ NOTARY PUBLIC·OREC3ON
, COMMISSIONNO. 944753

MY COMMISSION EXPIRESNOVEMBER 12, 2019

)
)ss.

County of ) ~

This instrumentwas acknowledged before me on thisJ~ day of hr .al7
by Junior Leroy Inglis. --

'hL ! Beg

STATE OF

Page 3 of 3

13992



After recording return to:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, 0R 97524

Until a change Is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to the
following address:
Cristian Rodriguez
10556 South Fork Little Butte, Creek
Road
Eagle Point, OR 97524».ts«a>
Date: May 24, 2019

II

II

Tl-HS SPACER

Jackson cosyomeltRecords 2019-018365
R-WD
Stn=1O SHINGLJS 06/27/2019 01:20:19 PM
S15.00 S10.00 sa.oo S11.00 560.00 $104.00
I, ChrstuneWalker, CountyClerk torJacksonCounty, Oregon, certty
that the instrument identfled hereinwas recorded in the Clerk
records,

II

II

RECEIVED

4PR.24 2022

OWRD

Christine Walker - County Clerk

STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

Kandice E. Inglis andJunior Leroy Inglis who acquired title as Junior Leroay Inglis, as
tenants by the entirety, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Cristian Rodriguez, Grantee, the
following described real property free of Hens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Jackson, State of Oregon, described as follows:

THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
18,TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON
COUNTY, OREGON.

Subject to:
1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, ifany, affecting title, which mayappear in the

public record, incduding those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $425,000.00. (Here comply with 1cqulrcmcnts ot ORS 93.030)

Page I of 3

13992



APN; 1-024806-6 StatutoryWarranty Deed
• continued

Fle No.: 7161-3248862 (SG)

RECEIVED

1PR 27 2022
I

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER 0ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT,THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITLETO THE PROPERTY SHOULDCHECKWITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THATTHE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN 0RS 92.010 OR 215.010,
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN 0RS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

~led this ;ltj1;., d i,(,/lf , 20 ICl
{be. s92
Kad<e E. toghs ~ Joo~, Lero,, loglO~

OWRD

.3 ,7
My commsson wires: 1/3/0

Oregon

•

OFFlCIALSTAMP
BRANDY ANN JENNINGS
NOTARYPUBUC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 948084

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 13, 2020

)
)ss.

County of Jackson )

ms nstorment was acknoowteases vetore meona<2'ar___Jue,20f7_
by Kandice E. Inglls.

STATE OF

Page 2 of 3

13992



OWRD

RECEIVED
4PR 2-7 2022

Ale No .: 7161•3248862 (SGB)

J
Notary Publlc for Oregon I I
My commission expires: j / ( 2 /0

StatutoryWarranty Delli!
• continued

Oregon

KPN: 1-024806-6

-

OFFICIAL STAMP
AMYKBEU.

• ~ NOTARY PUBUC - OREGON
g COMMISSIONNO. 944753

MY COMMISSION EXPIRESNOVEMBER 12, 2019

STATE OF )
)ss.

County of ) :y1,i
This Instrumentwas acknowledged before me on ?' of Jttvl'V 20 } ·q
by Junior LeroyInglls. --tty he

Page 3 or 3

13992



RECEIVED

MAR 01 2022
Mar n¢.CC «627$
hat
3CnLaoa
ctn409'o4
pr (34n)13¢000
Lmwtotter@u»taom

DATE to27221
DUEDATE om7202 1
soc.(TE

2021 Irrigation Bill for 10556 South Fork Little Butte Creek Road

Usage: $ 597.64 (calculated as % of the total power bill based on usage)
Repair: $ 236.50 (50% of main line pipe leak repair)- all digging labor paid by Rick &Wanda
Total: $ 834.14
tit#ttiii#tttttit#ti#it#tit#twit#tit#ii#tit#ttimitt#twit#ti#ti#ti#it#it#ti#tit#ttkkt#tkttitikttitit#it##

Jul21 Aug 19 Sep20 act 19 Nov 18 Total

6/17 -7/21 ' i- t
0% 0% 56% 70% I 70% 70% -

t - - ..I -' - -
Dellvel'Y, Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 41.67 57.68 I 63.91 30.30 0 193.46

L_ __ !+
Supply Energy Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 54.98 75.82 I 84.15 39,89 0 254.85I On peak charge

J_ --
0 0 0 0 0 0 17.05 24.97 29.05 15.53 0 86.60

I

-10.74 7
-IOff peak credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10.11 -11.82 -5.49 0 -38.15

rou Meter
_J_

0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0 0,75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 7.50

Fed Tax Adjust 0 ' 0 0 0 -0.135 -0.31 -0.73 -0.805 ' -0.89 -0.42 0 -3.29

I OR Activities 0,005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.08 0.18 0.45 0.52 0,58 0.28 0.37 2.47

Public Purpose 0.025 0.025 0.025 0.025 I 0.46 0.99 2.52 2.84 3.22 1.57 2.07 13.76

Energy Conservation 0 0 0 0 0.63 1.47 0.00 I 4.05 4.50 2.13 0.00 12.78
,- --j - L

Annual Load Size 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.69 67.69
' l-

$597.64
L

R.hardCoot
PO...IMJ
EIQIIPCinl.OflVJSU

SERVICE TO
109973$au ferkLeEcoChiRad
EgePit 0#9147

OWRD

ITEM OESCAIPTIOU OTV PRlC£ P£R UNJT AMOUNT TAX
'10)Lua Pubing

ORD
I,,

RECEIVED

APR 2-·7 2022

:7:
11500 N

S11tO.GO N

$473.00
$471.00
$0.00

$471.00
0,0000'1,

$0.00

$1o.0

'°" IIO'l-GCI ....
400 $000 ta

'"° 110 """
SU81"0TAI.
TAXRATE"
TAX
OTlll'R
TOTAL
PAID
BALANCE

....1CV21Q1Upo,,. llffwit b.n:Jaz:7:::2::2%.
Hom ownerwdwatuntd
1CmDtrow IO11.#'n,&hewa1tfot\.
Theywtchear tor Metta,betro
tejtoottetie J
complea

PaidbyCC

Pesoerrad resitto
Crookw-v@atnet

19True TranelCharge
4INCH«2PVC 4CH4SCHEDu E0PvCITwGs wasEcat
4N IICHAOPVC < INCH SCl<EOUl,E<OPVC

13992



iTotal PowerBIii Feb3 Mar2 Mar25 Apr27 May19 Jun 18 Jul 21 Aug19 Sep20 Oct 19 Nov 18 iTotal

6/17 -7/21 I

_,_ -+ L a I II__..__

0% 0% 56% 70% 70% 70%
I-[""""eye,.., 0

I 0 0 0 13.56 31.66 74.41 82.26 91.30 43.28 0 338.47 I

- - ....
SupplyEnergy Chargo 0 0 0 0 17.94 41.88 98.17 I 108.32 120.22 56.99 I 0 443.52

- - I - '
-

On poak charge 0 0 0 0 I 2.24 1.84 17.05 24.97 29.05 15.53 0 90.68 '

-10.64 I }-- t 'Offpoak credit 0 0 0 0 -4.33 -22.97 -24.40 -26.87 -12.47 0 I -101.68

T I-
TOUMeter 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.60 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 16.50

I I

Fed Tax Adjust 0 0 0 0 -0.27 -0.62 -1.46 -1.61 -1.78 -0.84 0
I

-6.58

ORAc:tlvltles 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.16 0.35 0.90 1.03 1.15 0.56 0.74 I I 4.93
- -I

Public Purpose 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.92 1.98 5.03 5.67 6.44 3.14 4.13 27.51
t -

Energy Conservation 0 0 0 0 1.26 2.94 0 6.10 8.99 4.26 0 25.55

AnnualLoad Size 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135.37 I 135.37

r srear

!RECEIVED

4PR24 2022
RECEIVED

MWAR 07 2022
OW!RD OWRD

13992
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Payments Received

May 27, 2020

Jim 12, 2020

$40.19

Hfstorical Data • l1JIEM i

PACIFIC POWERQuestions: Call
1-888-221-7070

r;CA
MAIL
it$tt
u.5. r051AG

PAID
pAc RP

DESCRIPTION1.56 DATE

09194 01 AV 0.386 43-0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

Current Account Balance

Payments/Credits -1.56 May 11, 2020 Payment Received • Thank You------------New Charges +40.19 Total Payments------------
$40.19

Detailed Account Activity

1.56

$1.56 I 33 +---=~-----~---­
G 9).4-
~
±'

2019 j

MElER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METER READINGS MEIER AMOUrll USED
NUMBER From To OAVS Previous Current MULllPI.IER llllSMOrllH

28289743 Apr 17, 2020 May 20, 2020 33 559 575 1.0 16 onkwh

28289743 Apr17,2020 May 20, 2020 33 62650 62896 1.0 246 offkwh

28289743 Apr17,2020 May 20, 2020 33 8377 8430 1.0 53 shkh

28289743 Demand May 20, 2020 7.057 1.0 7 kw

NEIV CHARGES· 05/20 UIIIIS COSI PER LINlr CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 315 kwh 0.0363600 11.45
(Season End Estimated Charge ls S105.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 315 kwh 0.0598700 18.86
On-peak Kwh SummerChg.per Kvh 16 onkwh 0.0800400 1.28
Ott-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kwh 299 offkh -0.0123100 ·3.68
Tou Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 315 kwh ·0.0045600 -1.44
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.11
Public Purpose 0.0300000 0.84
Energy Conservation Charge 315 kwh 0.0033200 1.05

10670 S Fork little Butte Creek Rd 7.Shp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating: 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Previous Month Estimated - Seasonal Use Meter
Next scheduled read date: 06-17. Date may vary due lo scheduling or weather.

Wrilo account numberon check& mail to: Pac/lfcPower, POBox26000, Portland, 0R 97256-0001

t INSERT THIS t
EDGE FIRST

See reverse0
RETAI THIS PORTIONFORYOURRECORDS

HETURN THIS PORTIONWITH YOUR PAYMENT

Your Average Dai ly kwh UsagebyMonth

PERIODl!NOIIIG MAY2020 MAV20l9
Avg. DailyTemp. 59 60
Total kwh 315 69
Avg. kwh per Day 10 2
Cosl per Day $122 $140

We're closely monitoring the COVID-19 situation
and ln((ino aouons to keop the lightson.we·ve
suspendednonpaymentdisconnections andare
here 24/7 to help with payment options. You can
rely 011 US,

Seguimos moni toreando la situacion deCOV­
ID-19 y hemos tomado medidas para mantener
su servicioactvo. Se han suspendidodesconex­
ionespor lalta de pago y estamosaqui247 para
ayudar con opcionesde pago, Puede conlillr en
oosotros.

l.JJto PaymentCharge torOregon
A latepaymentcharge ot2.0% maybe
chargedonany balancenotpaid infulleach
month.

Change ol Mailing Address orPhone?
Checkhere & provide information on back.

PACIFIC POWER
P0 80x 400
PORTLA/JD on97207

RECEIVED
APR 2:·7 2022

RECEIVED

MAR 07 2022

Account Number. j il
Date Due: Jun 12, 2020

OWRD
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

l[Rd[Ip«lllllthrull'lull]«+pdlll]vol

OWRD
AMOUNT DUE:

Pleuse enter theamountenclosed
WANDACROOK
PO 80X 943
EAGLE POINT 0R 97524-0943

$40.19

60635 ENV 8198 1 o( 2 85

H 83259545 001 218 000004019

~
'

I



METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED MElER READIIIGS MEIER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Prev0us Cunent MULIPLIER TtUSMOflTII

28289743 May 20, 2020 Jun 19. 2020 30 575 583 1.0 8 onkwh
28289743 May 20, 2020 Jun 19. 2020 30 62896 63326 1.0 430 ollkwh

28289743 May20, 2020 Jun 19, 2020 30 8430 8496 1.0 66 shkvh

28289743 Demand Jun 19. 2020 7.004 1.0 7 kw

1/EW CHARGES· 06/20 UNITS COSI PER UII CHARGE

DeliveryCharge Secondary 504 kwh 0.0363600 18.33
(Season End Estimated Charge Is S105.00)

Supply EnergySecSummer 504 kh 0.0598700 30.17
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kwh 8 onkwh 0.0800400 0.64
Off-peak Kwh Credit. Per Kwh 496 ottkwh ·0.0123100 -6.11
Tau Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 504 kwh ·0.0045600 ·2.30
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.17
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.27
Energy Conservation Charge 504 kwh 0.0033200 1.67
Low Income Assistance 504 kwh 0.0006900 0.35

67
825
28

$3.83

$55.69

JUI 2019

Ju115, 2020

Jun 26, 2020

Jul 15, 2020

$55.69

64
504

17
$1.86

JUl/2020PEIIIDDEllDIIIG
Avg. Daily 'femp
Iotal kh
Avg. kwh per Day
Cost perDay

AMOUNT DUE:

Change of Mailing Address orPhone?
Check here & provide information on ba

LatePayment ChargeforOregon
A late paymentcharge oft2.0!..maybe
cllarr;lld onanyb.'ltancenot fll/din fulluc/1
month.

YourAverage Oaily lcillh Usage by Month

ludd

[15 ...-------....,,.--

Account Number

Date Due:

We'ro closelymonilonng lhe G0VI0·19 silua1rl
and taking actions to keep the lightson. We've
suspended nonpayment disconnections andar
here 24ll to helpWl lh paymentoptions. You
rely on us.

Seguimosmonitoreando la situacinde COV­
ID-19 yhemos tomadomedidas para manten
su servicio actrvo. Se han suspendido descone
,ones por falla de pago y estnmos aqui 24fT Pi!
ayudar con opc1ones de pago. Puede confar el
nosotros.

Historical Dala - ITEM 1

~PACIFIC POWER

BILLING DATE:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

DUE OAifE:

AMOUN'Ji DUE:

40.19

$40.19

Questions:Call
1-888-221-7070

OWRD

RECEIVEr
MAR Of/ 2022

See reverse 0
RETAlN THISPOR tlON FOR VOUR RECOROS

HETURN THIS PORTONWITH YOUPAYMENT

rnrCLA%
MA+t

w+oft0
us.P0Gt

PAID
PACORP

Payment Received- Thank

DESCRIPTION

10670 S Fork Lillie Bulle Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating : 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261 ·001

OW/RD
.,,

t INSERT THIS t
EDGE FIRST

RECEIVED

APR. 2:1 2022

Total Payments

40.19 DATE
-------------'--------+----

-40.19 Jun 9, 2020

pol[qt+q[hi!I]IHHIIIqtoqll[ill!hull[[b

02465 01 AV 0.386 10-0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

~PACIFIC POWER
P0BOX 400
PORTI.AHD0R 97207

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Next scheduled read date: 07-17. Date mayvary due to scheduling or weather.

Write account numberon check & mail to: Pact/le Power, PO Box 26000, Porllond, OR 97256-0001

Detailed Account Activity

New Charges +55.69

CurrentAccount Balance $55.69

Payments/Credits

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us Payments Received

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

lJqd[HqlIp«Mt4hilt@wllhlqlpd]++pull+lplvwvl WANDA CROOK
PO 0X 943
EAGLE POINI OR 97524-0943

H 83259545 001 211 000005569 13992
61097 ENV B8523 1 of 1



Ju130, 2020

55 ------=-----­
dd

Historical Data - ITEM 1

,.,
{z 3--.ee
£224-4

114-

811!.LING DATE:

AOOOUNT NUMBER:

DUE DA'TE:

AMOUNT DUE:

PACIFIC POWERQuestions: Cati
1-888-221-7070
24 hoursa day,
7daysa week
pacificpovver.net

rnrcLA
Will.
ts0ro

u5. PO5TAG
PAID
proP

55.69 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT-----------------------
-55.69 Jul 7, 2020 Payment Received - Thank You 55.69

$55.69

Payments Received

qhhlIh+loll!lllllklpllrvllllqonllllllll

15692 01 AB0.416 64-0
WANDACRDOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

Detailed Account Activity

Current Account Balance

New Charges

Payments/Credits

Previous Account Balance

+105.86 Total Payments------------
$105.86

Next scheduled read date: 08-18. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

MEIER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METERREADINGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULI/PLIER THISMONIH

28289743 Jun 19, 2020 Jul 18,2020 29 583 644 1.0 61 onkwh

28289743 Jun 19, 2020 Jul 18,2020 29 63326 64202 1.0 876 offkwh

28289743 Jun 19, 2020 Jul 18,2020 29 8496 8703 1.0 207 shkvh

28289743 Demand Jul 18,2020 7.047 1.0 7 kw

69
961
32

S4,06

Jut 2019
72

1144
39

$3.65

JuL2020P-cRIOD.ENDIIIG
Avg. Daly Temp.
Totalkwh
Avg. kh perDay
Cost perDay

We continue to suspend nonpayment discon­
nections in response toCOVID-19. II you are
past due or need helpwith your account, we en­
courage you to visit our websiteor callUs no\'/
to explore flexible payment arrangements.

Your Average Daily kwh Usage by Month
10670 S Fork Little Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating: 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEW CHARGES - 072 0 UNITS COST PER UNlr CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 1,144 kwh 0.0363600 41.60
(Season End Estimated Charge Is S105.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 1,144 kwh 0.0598700 68.49
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kwh 61 onkwh 0.0800400 4.88
Off-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kh 1,083 oftkwh ·0.0123100 -13.33
Tau Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 1,144 kh ·0.0045600 -5.22
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.40
Public Purpose 0.0300000 2.95
Energy Conservation Charge 1,144 kvh 0.0033200 3.80

Energy assistance resources areavailable now
and may beable to help. Sahtdule an appoint­
mnentwithAccessat www.accesshelps.org/en­
ergy-assrstancet0r call541-779-9020. Find out
more atpaciicpower.net/assistance.

Write account numberon check & mail to: Pacilic Power, P0 Box 26000, Porlland, OR 97256·0001

t INSERT TH IS t
EOGEFIRST

Seo reverse0
RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR VOOR RECORDS

RETURNTHISPORTIONWITH YOUR PAMENT

LAIBPaymentChargeforOregon
A latepayment chargeot2.0%maybe
chargedonany balance notpaidin fulleach
month.

Change ol Mailing Address or Phone?
Check here & provide information on back

~PACIFIC POWER
PO OOX400
POPIA'V0R97207

RECEIVED

A4PR 21 2022
1,

RECEIVED

M4AR 07 2022
Account Number.

Date Due: Aug 17, 2020

WANDACROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR97524-0943

OWRD
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001
lpllH~Ip«Mtlhlilwllhnl!]dp++pull]vl

OWRD AMOUNT DUE: $105.86

H 83259545 001 218 000010586 13992
61568 ENV 1969 1 oi 1



75
1028
33

S4.1 I

AUG2019

Sep 1, 2020

Sep 18, 2020

$166.76

AUG2020
79

1846
58

$5.21

PERIOD ENDING
Avg. DailyTemp.
Toll!I k\'lh
Avg. kwhper Day
Cost per Day

we continue to suspend nonpayment discon­
neotions in response toCDIIIO·l9 11 youare
past due or need help withyour account, we en­
courageyou 10 v{sll ourwebslle or callus now
to exploreflexible payment arrangements.

Energy assistance resources are available now
andmay be nble to help. Schedule anoppornl·
ment withAccessat IWIW.RCtesshelps.orgten•
eroy•asslslonal!Ior cnll541-779-9020 Find oul
more al pacilicpower.net/assistance

Your Average Daily kwhUsago by Montti

BILLING DATE:

CC0UNT NUMBER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DUE:

Historical Data • 1/fiEM 1

60 ......-=---=-----
dad•

;; 36 ------------2
2 94.l---$

124-­

PACIFIC POWERQuestions:Coll
1·888-221-7070
24 hours a day,
7daysa

422%
M ,

rns1-LA:....,,
+tot+
u.POST4Gr

PAID
PAClrlC:ORP

DESCRIPTION

10670 S Fork Litt le Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating: 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

105.86 DATE

$166.76

Payments Received

21784 01 AB 0.416 75-0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

[hill!Jlh!I[nilllll[@iluhlllI[um'lnllnl

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEW CHARGES• 08/ZO UIIS COSI PtA UNII CIIAAGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 1,846 kwh 0.0363600 67.12
(Season End Estimated Charge Is S120.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 1,846 kwh 0.0598700 110.52
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg,per Kwh 66 onkwh 0.0800400 5.28
Off-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kl'lh 1,780 ollk:uh ·0.0123100 ·21.91
Tou Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 1,846 kwh ·0.0045600 ·8.42
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.63
Public Purpose 0.0300000 4.64
Energy Conservation Charge 1,846 kwh 0.0033200 6.13

Next scheduled read date: 09-17. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

Detailed Account Activity

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED MEIER READINGS MEIER AMOUrH USED
IIUMSER From To DAYS Prevous Current MULTIPLIER THIS MOMIIH

28289743 Jul 18,2020 Aug 19, 2020 32 644 710 1.0 66 onkwh

28289743 Jul 18,2020 Aug 19, 2020 32 64202 65280 1.0 1,078 oflkwh

28289743 Jul 18,2020 Aug 19, 2020 32 8703 9405 1.0 702 shkwh

28289743 Demand Aug 19, 2020 7.724 1.0 8 kw

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

Payments/Credits -105.86 Aug 11, 2020 Payment Received-Thank You 105.86
----------- ---------
New Charges +166.76 Total Payments $105.86

Current Account Balance

Write account numberon check & mail lo: Paci/le Power. PO Box 26000, Porl/and, OR 97256•0001

t INSERT TlilS t
EDGE FIRST

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

l[pl[H~Ip«tHllililyull'lull]++p«Ml!pl+ls]

Change or MailingAddress or Phone?
Check here & provide inrornmllon on bock.

la/iiPayment Charge torOregon
A t.1/q f}IJY1110nl cl,argoof2.0j,, llli/ybe
charged onanyDill311cenot f)Jidmtu//e,1cll
/11011/11.

$166,76

Sep 18, 2020

AMOUNT DUE:

Date Due:

Account Number:

Please enter theamount enclosed

WAN0ACR00K
PO 0X 943
EAGLE POIN r on 97524•0943

RECEIVED
4AR 04 2022

OWRD

See reverse0
R1'1A!IHtUS PORTIONFOR>OIJR HfCOROS

HETURTHIS PORTIONWITHYOU# PAYMENT

t

OWRD

RECEIVED
APR27 2022

PACIFIC POWER
PO80X 400
POA ILAllO OR 97207

H 83259545 001 211 000016676 13992
62054 ENV 2396 1 of 1



wwllnlhlnl![ql!qt[lvpll[[l[qt!ppvldqlllj

PACIFIC POWER15444 01 AB 0.416 68·0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

ri31CLAS
MA it

P"t-"l,(,)R I{D
U$..POSlAOL

PAID
PACTKOR

Questions: Call
1-888-221-7070
24 hoursa day,
ldaysa week
pacificpower.net

BILLING DATE:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DUE:

Oct 1, 2020•0ct 19, 2020

$194.10

Your Balance With Us Payments Received Historical Data - ITEM 1

by

52 ,it-'------'---'lhllf-

3394­
« 94
t 13 ...~......~-------­•

AMOUNT

$194.10

166.76 DATE DESCRIPTION

Current Account Balance

Detailed Account Activity

New Charges

Payments..'Credlts

Previous Account Balance

·166.76 Sep 24. 2020 Payment Received· Thank You 166.76------------ ---- ------
+194.10 Total Payments $166.76

Next scheduled read date: 10· 16. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

MEIER SERVICEPERIOD ELAPSED MflER READINGS MEIER AMOUl/l USED
NUMBER from ro OAYS Pr@vi0us Cuttent MULIIPUER 1111S MOrHH

28289743 Aug 19, 2020 Sep 22, 2020 34 710 785 1.0 75 onkwh

28289743 Aug 19, 2020 Sep 22, 2020 34 65280 66531 1.0 1,251 oflkwh

28289743 Aug 19, 2020 Sep 22, 2020 34 9405 10232 1.0 827 shkwh

28289743 Demand Sep 22, 2020 7,939 1.0 8 kw

NEW CHARGES • 09/20 urms COST PER UNII CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 2,153 kwh 0 0363600 78.28
(Season End Estimated Charge Is Sl 20.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer
tor 5 day(s) 317 kwh 0.0599900 19 02
lor 29 day(s) 1,836 kv 0.0598700 109.92

On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kvh 75 onkwh 0.0800400 600
Ofl•poak Kwh Crecfll, Per Kwh 2,078 oltkvh ·0.0123100 ·25.58
Tou Meter Charge I.SO
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 2,153 kwh ·0.00115600 -9.02
Oregon Corp Actlvitlos Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.74
Public Purpose 0.0300000 5.40

Change ol Maili ng Address or Phone?
Check here & provide information on back.

Late PaymentCharge torOregon
Aatepaymentcharge0t2.0% maybe
chargedonany bJ/JIIO, 110/ p.1 /(J ill lullWI
month,

We continue tosuspendnonpayment discon­
neclions in responseto COV10·19. U you are
past duoor need helpwith your ocnount. we en­
courage you tovisitour website or call us now
lo cl/plore llex!blo payment arrangements

Energy assistance resources are available now
and may be able to help. Schedule an appoint­
ment with Access at www.accesshelps.or/'en­
orgy-assistance/or call 541.779-9020 Fnd out
more at pacificpower. net/assistance

Your Averago DailykwhUsage byMonth
PERIOD EI/Olfl(; SEP 20,!0 SEP 2019
Avg, DallyTemp. 72 70
Total kwh 2159 t641
Avg. kh per Day 63 53
Cosl per Day SS.71 S6.11

See ,OVOISO ~

HI HUHN TIS POTION WII YOU PAYMENT

10670 S Fork Little Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating: 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

ITEM 1- ELECTRIC SERVICE

Wr/loaccountnumberoncheck & mail to: Pacitic Power, P0Box 26800, Portland. OR 97256-000t

t INSERTTHIS _t
RECEIVED

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256·0001

I[qdJj[pt!hlilwllh]4!pd[«op«lip4ll

AMOUNT DUE: $194.10

Pkeuse enter the amount enclosed.

WANDA CROOK
PO llOX 943
EAGLE POINT 0R 97524-0943

~PACIFIC POWER
P0 B0x400
POA ILA0 0R 97207

APR 2.··7 2022

OWRD
RECEIVED
AR 07 2027

QWRD

Account Number:

Date Duo: Oct 19, 2020

H 83259545 001 212 000019410 13992
62486 ENV 1508 1 of 1



Historical Data - ITEM 1

~PACIFIC POWER

Oct 28, 2020BILLING DATE:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DUE:

Questions: Call
1-888-221-7070
24 hoursa day.
7days a week
pacificpower.net

rns1-cLM....... ,
Prso1to
u.5. PO5Tat

PAID
PCNo

Payments Received

15866 01 AB0.416 64-0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

Your Balance With Us

2019 0 N O J F M A IA J J /I S O 2020

6S -.------------

524­AMOUNT

194.10

$194.10

$63.70

Detailed Account Activity

Current Account Balance

Previous Account Balance 194.10 DATE DESCRIPTION
------------
Payments/Credits -194.10 0ct 21, 2020 Payment Received-Thank You
------------
New Charges +63.70 Total Payments

Next scheduled read date: 11-17. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

MEIER SERVICEPERiOD ELAPSED METER READINGS MEIER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER THIS MONTH

2B289743 Sep 22. 2020 Oct 20, 2020 28 785 849 1.0 64 onkwh

28289743 Sep 22, 2020 Oct20,2020 28 66531 66833 1.0 302 ollkwh

28289743 Sep 22, 2020 Oct 20, 2020 28 10232 10516 1.0 284 shkh

28289743 Demand Oct20,2020 7.663 1.0 8kw

ITEM 1- ELECTRIC SERVICE 10670 S Fork Litt le Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating : 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

Your AverageDaily kwh Usage by Month
PERIOD EtlOlflG 00T2020 00T2019
Avg, DollyTemp. 65 55
ifolal kwh 650 194
Avg. kwh per Day 23 6
Costper Day $228 $1,67

Energy assfslance resources are availablenow
and may beable to help. Schedule an appoint­
ment withAccessatwww.accesshelps.or/en­
ergy-assistance/or can 541-779-9020. And oul
more at pacificpower.net/assistance.

HEIV CHARGES· 10/20 UIIITS cosr PERUNIT CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 650 kwh 0.0363600 23.63
(Season End Estimated Charge Is $120.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 650 kwh 0.0599900 38.99
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kvh 64 onkwh 0.0800400 5.12
Off-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kvh 586 offkwh -0.0123100 -7.21
Tou Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 650 kh -0.0045600 -2.96
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.24
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.78
Energy Conservation Charge 650 kh 0.0033200 2.16

Looking for other ways to pay?
Visit pacilicpower.ne/pay for all youroptions.
You can choose to pay onyour device using our
mobile app, onourwebsite, at a pay station in
your community,orpay over the phoneby call­
fng 1·888-221-7070.

Write account numberon chDck & mall to: Paci/le Power, PO Box 26000, Portland, OR 97256-0001

t INSERTms A
EDGE FIRST

See reverse0
HETAN TI PORTION FOR YOUR RECORD3

RETURN THISPORTIONWITH YOUR PAYMENT

LatePayment Charge torOregon
A latepaymentchargeot2.0'¼maybe
chargedonany balancenotpafdIn lulleauh
month.

Change olMallingAddress or Phone?
Check here& provide inlormatlonon back.

PACIFIC POWER
PO B80X 400
PORlLMDOR 97207

RECEIVED
APR 27 2022

',

RECEIVED

M4AR 04 2022
»

Account Number:

Date Due: Nov 16, 2020

Please enter the amountenclosed.
WANDA CROOK
l'O BOX943
EAGLE POINT 0R 97524-0943

OWRD
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I[qd]~Ip«tlllilmwllhlqlpd]«+pull'pl[wl

OWRD AMOUNT DUE: $63.70

H 83259545 001 213 000006370 13992
62902 ENV 1887 1 ol 1 Bl



Nov 23, 2020

Dec 11, 2020

$189.36

PACIFIC POWER

65

52
g 3g.]
£

2B}.--•
g
$ 134----

Historical Dala - ITEM 1

BILLING DATE:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DUE:

Questions: Call
1-888-221-7070
24 hours a day,
7 days a week

flRSTCl..MS
MAti

wisott
U..S..POSTAOC

PAID
crcon

If the Past DueAmount has been paid, please remember that 1s I I
also contains New Charges.

0.00

63.70

+125.66

$189.36

08315 01 AV 0.386 32-0
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524·0943

Current Account Balance

New Charges

Past Due Amount

Payments/Credits

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

wldpnvwllllllilihq!ml[HM+qt[Jhn 1-).2l"-,PAST DUE REMINDER ' rhi,kl
63.70 Your Account is Past Due in the amount of $63. / f4. 2

------------

Payments Received YourAverageDaily kwh Usage byMonth

Nopaymentshave been received since your Inst billing statement.

Detailed Account Activity

PERIOD ENDING
Avg.DailyTemp.
'Totalltl'lh
Avg. kwh per Day
Cost perDay

NOV2020
51
0
0

$4.49

50
0
0

$6.09

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METER READmGS METER AMOurn USED
NUMBER From lo DAYS Previous Current l,IULTlPllER HIISMOIITH

28289743 Oct20,2020 Nov 17, 2020 28 849 849 1.0 o onkwh

28289743 Oct20,2020 Nov 17, 2020 28 66833 66833 1.0 0 oftkwh

28289743 Oct20,2020 Nov 17, 2020 28 10516 10516 1.0 0 shkh

28289743 Demand Nov 17, 2020 0 1.0 Okw

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE 10670 S Fork Little Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horse Power Rating : 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001

Energyassistance resources are available now
andmay beable tohelp. Schedulean appoint­
mentwith Access al www.accesshelps.org/en­
ergy-ass1stonce/orcan541-779-9020. Fndout
moreat pacilicpower.net/assistance

Please consider helpingyourneighbors inneed
orenergyasslslilnce by using the enclosed en­
velope. Donations maybe taxdeductible. Pacific
Power will contnbute S2 for everyS1 donated,
allowlng your contnbution togoeven further

Current Month Estimated • Seasonal Use Meter. Your bill may not reflect actual usage.
Next scheduled read date: 12-18. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

HEWCHARGES - 1120 UIIIIS cosr PER Ullll CHARGE

Write accountnumber on check & mailto: Pac/fie Poivor, PO Oox26000, Por//ond. 0n 97256-0001

t INSERTTHIS t
EDGE rInST

See reverse0
HETANTHIS POHIION FOHYOUHHECOnDS

RETUHN THIS PORTION WI YOUR PAYMENT

Changeot Mailing Addross or Phone?
Check here & provide informationonback

Late Payment Charge tor Oregon
A latepayment chargeot2.0%maybe
charged on anybalance notpaidin tull each
month,

Dec 11, 2020Onto Duo:

Account Number:

120.00
1.50
0.50

!RECEIVED

MAR 011 2022

15.0000000

0.0041000

8 kw

RECEIVED
APR 2:7 2022

~PACIFIC POWER
P00xK 400
POR JLAIIO OR 97107

Annual Load Size Charge 1 P Sec
Tou Meter Charge
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj

OWRD OWRD AMOUNT DUE: $189.36

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001
lqd[Hql[p«dl·lillnwullhl!]dp+pull+llv+]

Please enter the amountenclosed

WANDACROOK
PO 80X943
EAGLE POINr 0R 97524-0943

13992
H 83259545 001 212 000018936 000006370 000012566

63273 EIV 10204 1 of 1 B1 B3
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PACIFIC POWER
l~l 110'1 ◄lltJ
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t 11101111rnuo ..t
111>1111 'REC:I= IVED

APR .·i·7 2022

OWRD
RECEIVED

MAR OlJ 2022
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S44.68

Jun 13, 2019

Jun 13, 2019
$44.66

May 28, 2019

AMOUNT DUE:

Dale Due:

Acoount Nurnber:

PlH'IOO fUl)UJ(i IM'r101Q var7010
A•,o D2o11 remo !'Al &1
!Qtl 1"1m G9 G
Avg Mh per 0any 2 0
Cot per3y $1 JO so.ca

------------P'dS'rtnltt,,,,, o1moum~
WAIIOACROOI<
PO BOX 9-13
£AGlE POINI OR 97524·0943

Change ol Malling Address or l'llone7
Check here &provide information on back

LatePayment Chare torOregan
A IJ/4 p.J) ffll'tllCIIJt~Ol 20" 111:,Y l>t
Ch.1rr;r!d on •"Y l);JIJm:,r fllJ/ PJ/d ,n !ulte.rcll
man th,

lo better rveyou, were updatg the lockof
our bill oltt1 <1)1-i>ls 1111!1 the net tew months
the newemal gveyou easaresto you t
tt,our energy usage raptand more Go p3­
pertes sat oafprmernepaperless

Jonmor tun 125,000ustmnerswho matrh
3 .!I OI p.ulot Ult:11 cttclrldly us,.ge W11h dean
renewable energy Jonnor at pacatc-
fJO\\'CI noLl!lu<S~y or cnll 1·800•769-3717

201a,., J J .-.so II o Jr 1.1 A r.12019

YourA>ange oanr f<Wh Usage by Molllh

7fl

DUE DAlE:

AIJIDUIIT DUE:

Hfstorlcal Data• ITEM

1'.55

$1.55

AMOUNT

Seorover.soQ

ln!.IUI\......nan p,oqt~W'IO(\>l)URPo\Vl,ltJ 41

ta#ttt
I.Ill P"),i l....

Pl'\ID
pat»,ta»r

DESCRIPTION

10670 S ForkLittle Butte Creek Rd 7.5hp Eagle Point OR
Horso l'owcr Rnllno · 7.5,Nsm Schedule 4tT
Servico ID: 655972261·001

Poymonts Received

Ihl pvqll!wop+lull]u+4dl [[Id[lhy]I]

WANDA CROOK
l'O OOX 943
EAGLE POINT 0R 97524-0043

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I[pd][«Ht[ill1ywll'bu!pd]u+po«Hp4[++l

PAOFIC POWER
POBOUOO
PORllAA1lOR97107

H 83259545 001 217 000004468

I/CWCHARl:tS • lli/1' UllllS CIMSE

Oollvory Charge Secondary 69 n 0' 2.48
Supply EnergySet Summer 69 l<wh 20 412
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kwh 12 onwh • ·;,;.J,j.I00 0.96
Oll·peak Kwh Credrl. Per Kwh 57 ottkwh 0 6173100 ·0.70
Tou Meter Charge I.SO
Federal Tax Acl AdjusImenI 69 kwh ·O 0045600 ·0.31
Public Purpose 0 0300000 0 24
EnergyConservation Charge 69 kwh 00033200 023
Low Income Assistance 69 kwh 0 0006900 005
JC Boyle Dam Removal SurehaJO 69 kwh 0 0003700 0.03

Wtflo 1ceount numO,r onc/ltu 11, mill ro: Pactn, Po,,.,, PO Siu Z6DDO, Pott/and, OIi 91254•00Dr

t IHSl!RT TM!S t
ltDQJ!FlRST

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

PreviousMonlh Estimated • Seasonal UseMeler
Next scheduled re.1d date:06·18 Dale may vary due 10 schedullr.o orv..,...i ·r. •

Detailed Account Acllvllv

New Ch;uges +'14,68 Tolel Pnymont1

Current A«ount Balen~o $44,68

Your Balance With Us

Uflfll SlJl\ll(l,P[RIOO nAPSU> Ml: 1 FRRf.J\OtHGS MEI+ MIOlUUUSCD
IIUMll£R """' la DAYS Pnevi0 Cuttent JAIJLIIPLICO ltUSMolmt

28289743 Apr 19,2019 May 21, 20I9 32 403 415 1.0 12 onkwh

28289743 Apt 19, 2019 Mily 21, 2019 32 59222 59252 1.0 30 o!lkwh

I 28289749 Apr 19, 2019 May 21. 2019 32 7243 7270 t.O 27 shkwh

fued 9k-

Prell!ousAccount Balance 1.55 DATE------------- -------------------------
_Pa_ym_o_nts1_c_re_d_l 1S ._1._ss Mny 8. 2019 Mlsco1I;i110011s Crodlt: GOODWILL CREDIT

Q\N

ORD

Rl=CEIVEC

APR 2·7 2022



64
7290
9

$087

$110.97

Jul 12, 2019

Jul 12, 2019

$110.97

Jun 25, 2019

67
025
28

$383

- - .
·- - 'I
I I .

Date Due:

AMOUNT DUE:

Account Number:

Ava Daly Iemp
Tollll l.wlo
Avg Iwh per Day
Cot per ay

PIN11tlllfrU1e•lllOClllcndou,I. •-

WANDACROOK
POBOX943
EAGLEPOINT OR 97524-0943

Chango orMallIng Address orPhona?
Check here &provide 1nlo1mn11on on 113ck

LatePaymentCharge tor Oregan
Atepayment chge ot 20¥ nuybe
charedcnanyIJ.1 1.mce rotpadn tulltac/J
month.

YourAweragoDally IMh Usage by Month
JWl ,011

201B J J II S O II D J f I.I A 1,1 J 2019

looking lor other ways lo pay?
Vt pdpowet net'pay torallyour 0pons
You can choose to pay onyour device using out
mob de 2pp, on our webst. at a pay sttion in
yourcommunity, otpyover the phone by cal­
1110 1•888·221·7070

Io better serve you wete upd»ling the lookol
our t! alert em3lsover the net lewmonths
Ihe new emu4sgeeyou easy aces to your
bl your energy usape graph andmore Go pa­
perts at pactipowet net'paper1es

Hlalorlool Date· ITEM I

PACIFIC POWER

UIUIIIO DAit

ACCOUUI IIUIABUIr DUE DATE;

AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT 39

44.68 2.8

$44.68 Jj 21
j M
¥
11 1t

CHAGE

2968

-19 27
1 60

·9.91
1.50

·3.76
2.05
2 74
0.57
0.31

Soon!VOISO O

Questions Call
1-888-221-7070

OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR Oi 2022

HtAMHa5WO»notOn Oun wtcons

wtuin nusotiw1tu mt't

-0 60 160
0 0300000
0 0033200
0 0006900
0.0003700

OWRD

RECEIVED

APR 2:-7 2022

UIIIIS

825 kwh

825 kh
20 onkwh

805 ollkwh

825 kwh

825 kwh
825 kh
825 kwh

10670 S Fork llllle Bullo Creek Rd 7.5hp Ea@le Point 0R
Horse Power Rating : 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261·00 I

Payments Received

1117501 AVOJOO 4J•O
WANDA CROOK
PO OOX 943
EAGLE l'OINT on 0762•1·09•13

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I[qd[[[ult4iltlnyullhlq!]d]«+pulp4p[vol

PACIFIC POWER
POBOX>OO
POIHLA/10OR 97207

Your Balance With Us

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Previous Account Balance

Detailed AccountAcllvlly

44.68 DATE DESCRIPTION-------------
Paymenls/Crcdlls ·44.60 Jun 17. 2019 Paymenl Received - Thank You------------
New Charges , 110.97 Tolol Poymonls-------------
Current Account Balance $110.97

Next scheduled read dale: 07-18. Dale may vary due lo schedullno or weather

ErEn SEvc PEnO fll\PSEO LIEl!II IUAOIIIGS uEtR .W0\1111 USU>
IAJL19ER from To DAYS Prev0 us Convent MUlllPLl!R IIIISMOl!III

28289743 May 21, 2019 Jun 19, 2019 29 415 435 1.0 20 onkwh

28289743 May 21, 2019 Jun 19, 2019 29 59252 59880 1.0 628 ollkwh

28289743 May 21, 2019 Jun 19, 2019 29 7270 7447 1.0 177 shk\'/h

Fed 9 kw.

Delivery Charge Secondary
(Season End Esllmaled Charge Is $135.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.perKh
OIi-peak Kwh Credil. Per Kwh
Tou MelerCharge
Federal Tax Act Adjustment
Public Purpose
Energy Conservallon Charge
Low Income Assistance
JC Boyle Dam Removal Surcharo

N(WCHAIICES • 06/19

IVt/1~actounlnumOtr oncheck & mail to: Pac/tic Powor, PO Bo.rZ6000, Portland, OR 912S6·0001

t INSERT THIS t
EDGE rInST

H 83259545 □01 215 000011□97
55314 8IIV 9453 1 or. 1 82

13992



Detailed Account Activity

Payments/Credits •110.97 Jul 10. 2019 Paymonl Received• Thank You------------NewCharges +121.82 Total Paymonta------------CurrenI Account Betance $121.82

·- L-

I
I .

2018 J A S O II 0 , r M 4 /J J • 2'.l19

35

213

3»
4 +

J 7
""

~PACIFIC POWER

110.97

$110.97

24hours uday,
7 days a week BIWIIO DME Jul 25, 2019

wt oum IIUMB[R

pt' V1() '1 1 Uf DATE: Aug 12, 2019

~, Cf- 1 ft(0 UIIT DUE: $121.82

rl/11'1,1; alorlcal Data • ITEM

Oua_sllons·Coll
1·888·221·7070

rat tt4at......
......,....,u
uro4rot
PAD

ra,a

DESCRIPTION

Payments Received
110.97 DATE

hi+[[ttonm!ill[pollill[4dhwhln[hp+Ml[[[qI[hr

11088 01 AV 0380 400
WANDA CROOK
PO BOX943
EAGLE POINT OR 07624·0D43

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

wETn SERVICE PERIOD ElAPSEO ,.mm REAll lllGS l,lflEJI A/AOUIIT USED
NUMBER from To DAYS Pre0u: c,me.nt MULIIPUER THISLOT

28289743 Jun 19, 2019 Jul 19, 2019 30 435 445 1.0 10 onltwh

28289743 Jun 19, 2019 Jul 19,2019 30 59880 60722 1.0 842 otfkwh

28289743 Jun 19, 2019 Jul 19,2019 30 7447 7556 1.0 109 shkuh

Axed 9kw

Your Average Dallykwn Uuge lrt Mon111

To better serveycu, we updated ourlalert
emails fhe !\!VI tnlliis"gr,'l! :;tiU?:!!./ ac= IO
yourblll. YJIU'U.!rlJ'1usagegraph anllmor?. Go
paperlessatpa!power.netpaperless

74
s:zs
23

S2.S9

u20'a
69

<JS!
32

$106

Ju 7019
z3. ah/Temp
Total kzuh
Avg kuh per0ay
Cst perDay

10670 S Fork Little Butte Creek Rd 7.5hpEagle Point OR
Horse Power Raling: 7.5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261·001

ITEM 1 • ELECTRICSERVICE

NEWCIWI GES •07/19 UNITS COST P+nUI CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 961 kwh s:6.0 34.58
(Season End Estimated Charge Is S135.00)

SupplyEnergy Sec Summer 961 kwh I· 57.39
On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kwh 10 onkvh v-.' .. 080
Ott-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kwh 951 Dflkwh I•. • 11.71
Tou Meler Charge 1 50
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 961 kwh ·0.01.0, ·4.38
Public Purpose 0 030il000 2.35
EnergyConservation Charge 961 kwh 00033200 3.19
Low IncomeAssistance 961 kwh 0.0006900 0.66
J C Boyle Dam Removal Surcharg 961 kwh 0.0003700 0.36

Nextscheduled read date: 08·19. Date may vary due toscheduling or weather.

Wrlle ae&oun/ numberon check &mail ta: Pulll,Powet, POBax26000, Portland, OR 97256-00Dt

t INSERT TI-US t
E.OGEFIRST

Sao rover.so Q
HLIATIS POHICAFO YUH HICO0S

AlIUl\lj Oil$ PORltQ.'11wm, YOURPAVM.ENT

Looking for other ways lo pay?
sit pacitcpowernet pay lor an your Oi>Ulll\S.
You canchoose to p3yon your a;-,uus,og our
mcbeapp, on our website.at apaystation in
yourcommurury. or payas'!r the phone by calt­
mg 1 •888·221 ·7070

Late Payment Charge torOregon
A I.JI~ paymenrClla,ue of2.(ff. may be
chargedonanyakancenotPJit/fnlulle:i.ct,
man/fl.

Change of M111ing Alldr= or Phone?
Checkhere & provide lnlormation on b.lck.

S121.82

Aug 12, 2019

AMOUNT DUE:

Account Number:

Date Due:

Peuse entertearent enosed
WANOACROOK
PO BOX 943
EAGLE POltn OR 97524-0943

OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 04 2022
OWRD

RECEIVED
APR 2:-7 2022

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I[ql[~[]«Mith1lh1yullllu!]d]++pull!pl4+]

~PACIFIC POWER
PO0X400
PORTlANO OR97207

H 83259545 001 214 000012182

55780 F:!N 10707 l o( l 13992



II111I11111I 1111111 • 111 • • 1 lI I I I II 11I 111111111I l I I I I I 111•' l' • • • 11 I

~PACIFIC POWER

Aug 27, 2019

Sep 13, 2019

$127.34

UILLIIIG DAIE

ACC0Utll NUMUEn.

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DUE:

Questions: Call
1-888-221·7070
24 hours a day.
7 days a week
pacilcpower net

p»tr »apt4i
us rostua

PAID
pr »;oar

11568 01AV0.300 54.0
WANDA CROOK
PO 80X 913
EAGLE POINT OR 97524·0943

Payments Received
121 82 DATE

Aug 20. 2019 Payment Received. Thank You 121.82

Total Payments $121.82

,Pad b ile lrlj
K () l»cf, 1273 2016 A S 0n J r 1,1 AM J J A 2019

II

Historical Dalo • ITEM

3S ..----------

20

E 21
'Ii,... ,,,
! ·1 -r+-11-+-----¼....11-z

AMOUNTDESCRIPTION

·121.82

+127.34

$127.34Current Account Balance

Oetalled Account Activity

New Charges

Payments/Credits

Your Balance With Us
Previous Account Balance

METER SERVICI: PERIOD ELAPSED MEIER READINGS MEIER AMOUl/1 USEO
NUMBfR From To DAYS Previous Cunuent !.IULIIPLIER IIIIS MOr/lH

28289743 Ju\19.2019 Auo 19. 2019 31 445 452 1.0 7 onkwh

28289743 Jul19,2019 Aug 19, 2019 31 60722 61628 1.0 906 oftkvwh

28289743 Jul19,2019 Aug 19, 2019 31 7556 7671 1,0 115 shkwh

Frxed 9k

YourAverage Dally kwh Us.ige by Month

ro heller serve you, weupclJled our bill orert
emai ls Ihe new emats ge you easy access to
your bill. i•our energy uSJoe graph and more Go
paperless at path.power netpaper1ess

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE 10670 S Fork Littl e Butte Creek Rd 7 .5hp Ea le Point OR
Horse Power RaHno : 7 .5 Nsm Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261-001 PE/llOOHIOlrlG

AVQ. Dally lernp
Tata! hwh
Avg.hper Day
Cost per Day

Alffi 7019
75

1028
33

$J 11

78
I I 10
34

$317

Next scheduled read date: 09·18. Date may vary due to scheduhno or weather.

Seorovorsa0

HEWCHARGES - 011119 UllllS COS IV! CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 1,028 kwh o£.9 ·-- ---- 36.99
(Season End Estimated Charge Is S135.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer
lor 6 day(s) 199 kwh 11.89
lor 25 day(s) 829 kwh 1, .. 49 51

On-peak Kwh Summer Chg.per Kvh 7 onkwh I 'rt•· 0.56
Off-peak Kwh Credit. Per Kwh 1.021 offkwh ·U ·.,:,_ :··,. ·12.57
Jou Meter Charge 1.50
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 1,028 kwh ·0.0045600 -4 69
Public Purpose 0.0300000 250
Energy Conservation Charge 1,028 kwh 0 0033200 341

Sep 13, 2019Date Due:

Account Number:

Change ol Malling Address orPhono?
Check here & pro vide intormutton on back

LatePaymentCare torOregon
A /Jld fXlYl118111 c/J..1tr,<1 of2.0~ IIIJy lh!
caredon any balancenotpd ww tu'leach
monrh.

Supporting renewableenergy is a pwwertul way
lo connect watt customers wto slate your bust­
ness values Enroit in Blue Sky today at pacific­
power netbtuesMyor cal 1-800-769-3717

,,,.

!RECEIVED

APR 2:!l 2022
PACIFIC POWER

POBOX400
POOII.AIIOOil 972O7

Write account numberon check & mall to:P,clllc Power, PO 80126000, Portland, OR 972S6·0001

t INSl!RT TlilS t
EDGE FInST

OWRD AMOUNT DUE: $127.34

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I]qd[+]p«Mt[1lihrwullhnlw!pp«+p«Ml+llvvl
Pliw e rnt,r I/loi/!10l#lltndMN1

WAN0ACI\00K
PO 80X 943
EAGLE POINT OR 97524-0943

H 83259545 001 212 000012734
13992



63
921
33

$310

Sep 27, 2019

Oot 16, 2019
$189.28

71
1641
53

$611

II-
-

-
I -

Chanua or Malling Address or Phono7
Check here & provide mt orm2tion on b2ck

OWRO
Late Payment Charge tor Oregon
A Ltfo flil}711tntcfl!ilf}D ol2.01. n 111y /J.!
cll.ltVtfJonDfl)'/J.1/Jnce (IOIp.ilrJ tt1 frJ/1dJC/1
111011//J.

!RECEIVED

MAR 07 2022

Pf.R[ODll<OIJ<!i

Your Average Da ily kwh Usage by Math

20,a S O II O J r r.t ;\ I.I J J A S2019

Avg. Daty Iemp
Tota l kh
Avg kY1fl per IJ.1y
Cost per Day

.kllnmo,e ll l.lll 125,000 customors 1•,110 m11ct1
;illo: porl or lhelr eltc1t1t1ly uuot VJ1th <.lt!an.
renewable energy Sign up a! patc­
power netbtueskyor can 1-80-769-3717

la better sere you, we updat ed our tl alert
emats. The new emls aveyoueasy access lo
yourbll, your energyusage gnaph andmore. Go
paperless 21 pafpower netpaperless

~PACIFIC POWER

127.34 4

$127.34 i 33

£:.. 11

Ouasrlons· Call,
1·888·221·7070

sesrnso
tIA1asrO#+ # »OuttC.ow3

trait
.., ".......,.. ,u,

VI .-01'MIL
PAID

ra,mt

I 0670 S Fork LIIUe Bulle Creek Rd 7.5hp E.aglo Polnl OR
Horse Power Rating: 7.5 Nsrn Schedule 41T
Service ID: 655972261·001

Payments Received

09230 01 AV0 300 330
WANDACRDDK
RO BOX 943
EAGLE POINT 0R 97524-0943

MI!th]llnllhn!'pp'lln]th4st4hilp]dill/]

Wtlleaccountnumbor an check & millto: Paci/lePaw,,, PO 80126000, Pott/and, on 9l25S·00DI

t INSERT TH IS t
eDOl!FlAST

Next scheduled read date: 10·17. Dale may vary due lo scheduling orweather

ITEM 1 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

M[UR SERVIC£ PERIOO EW'S lO MEllOrlElllliNGS MEtEn AMO_UJ/1 US!O
11\JMBER from lo OAVS Pevout CotlCIII MULIIPLIER llllSMONIII

28289743 Auo 19, 2019 Sop 19, 2019 31 452 551 1.0 99 onkwh ­28289743 Aug 19, 2019 Sep 19, 2019 31 61628 62509 1.0 881 Oflkwll

28289743 Aug 19, 2019 Sep 19, 2019 31 7671 8332 1.0 661 Stlkwh

Fixed 9kw

Deta\led Account Activity

Your Balance With Us
Provlous Account Oalanco

Paymenls/Crodlls ·127.34 S_ep 16. 2019 Payment Recolvod • Thank You----~'"--~---
Now Charoos • 189.28 Tol•I Peymenll-------------
Cunonl Account Balance $189.28

NCWCHARGES -0/19 uwrs C051 ?i'PUIIII CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 1.641 kwh 093??o 59.04
(Season End Esllmaled Charge Is $135.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 1,641 kWh 0·,+5, 98 05
On-peak Kwh SummerChg,por Kwh 99 onkwh .., ,--: '\ .. !) 7.92
Off-peak Kwh Credit, Per Kvh 1,542 olfkwh ·: ·18 98
Tou Meler Charge 1 50
Federal Tax Act AdJuslmenl 1.641 kwh ·7.48
Public Purpose 4 20
Energy Conservallon Charge 1,641 kwh 0 .. •J. \,J 545

-::- Low Income Assistance 1,6•11 kwh 0 0006900 1 13
JC Boyle Dam Removal Surcharo 1.M1 kWh 0 0003700 0.61

~PACIFIC POWER
f'O eox 400
PORIIAIID 0n 97207

4PR24 2022

OWRD
Account Numbor:

Dato Due: Del 15, 2019
.....

AMOUNT DUE: $189.28
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

l}pd[Hy\p«HMM+lilihwullhnlql[dpw·pull]wvl WANOACROOK
PO 80X943
EAGLE POlNl OR 97524-094 3

H 83259545 001 214 000018928
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ITEM 1 • ELECffi/CSERVICE
Detailed Accounl Activity

MflFR SERCPR.OO Etm!D 11.fTill R!AOING5 TE A.\IOU!flUSED
Mt$R Hrn lo DAYS - net llUllti'Ul>I 111lS uormt

28289743 Sep 19, 2019 Ocl 22. 2019 33 551 559 10 8onkwh

28289743 Sep 19, 2019 Oc122. 2019 33 62509 62650 I 0 141 o!llcwh

28289743 Sep 19, 2019 Oct 22. 2019 33 8332 8377 I 0 45 shh-th

frud 9hi
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(Season End EslimJtedCharge Is S135 00)

SupplyEnergy SecSummer
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for 11 day(s)

On-peak Kwh Summe, Cllg,per Kwh
OH•pe.iJc Kwh Credil PerKwh
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Federal TaxACI Adjustment
PublicPurpose
Ene,gy ConseMlion Chalge
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Attachment 2: Land Use Information Form

For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the projectwill be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

D Land uses to be served bythe proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated byyour comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):--------------

!j] Land uses to be served bythe proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve•<MH e,ioAory land use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record ofAction/land use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have notended, check "Being pursued."

=
Type of Land Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Appl icabl e Plan Land Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc.l Policies & Ordinance Section References

-

439-21-01967-Z0N Land Development Ordinance 4.3-1 [i@] obtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

[RECEIVE
0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued

D 0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued
-

APR-2-7 20 02
0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued

I [] oenied 0 Not Being Pur>ucd
'

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
OMARn □Denied []Not Being Pursued

□obtained 0 Being Pursued
[] Denied []Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

NAME
Francisco M. Hernandez

URE a/
:-, (dt

GOVERNMENTENTITY
Jackson County Planning

TITLE:
Planner Ill
DATE:
02/23/2022

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt belowand return itto the applicant.
If you sign the receipt,you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRDmay presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with
local comprehensive plans.

----------·-···---·-··-·------·--··--·-·--···--············-·--··---------·-···-·--·-··-·-------·--·
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:--------------------------------------

Cityor County: Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Land Use Information Form
l a 9 9 "" Page 1 of3



Land Use
Information Form

RECEIVED

A4PR 24 2022
I

©regon WnterResourcesDepnrtrfrcnt
71};5 SummcF Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

OWRD
CristianApplicant:•

Rodriguez
Last

Moine A«dress.10556SForiieButterPd
Eagle Point

City
OR
State

97524
Zip

Daytime Phone: 541-826-3017

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/orused or developed. Applicants for municipal use.., or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. ·
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# PinnDesignation (e.g., Waterto be: Proposed Lnnd

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

378 3E 18 NW NE 2300 WR· [8!otvcrtcd !RI Conveyed )0 Used Crop production

GI Diverted Conveyed DJ Used

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used
-

0 Diverted DJ Conveyed 0 Us_cd
-

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Jackson County
I

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
D Permit to Use or Store Water Kl WaterRightTransfer
D Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

D Permit Amendment or Ground WaterRegistration Modification
D Exchange ofWater

D Domestic for household(s)D Other _
0 Industrial
0 Jnstrcnm

[] Surface Water (name) Little Butte Creek

0 cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet

[] commercial
0 Qunsi-lylunicipnl

D Ground WaterSource ofwater: DReservoir/Pond

Estimated quantity ofwaler needed: __._1_6 _
Intended use ofwater: e9 Irrigation

0 Municipal
Briefly describe:
Water will be used for watering pastures@tags Applying for temporary transfer to add
an additional point of diversion

-------------------------··-···--··------···--------------------·----·--···----···-------------------·----------------------------·--·---------------·-~
Note to npplicnnt: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wnil, plcnse hnvu n locnl government
representative sign the receipt at the boltom of tho next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
DcpnrtmcnL

See bottom ofPye3,»

1399%
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Inforatlon For - P'ye2 0f'3 WR/ES
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Checked by (u..,0().., . ·. Date Yld(l/:JB-

A change in POD/POA canaccompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

4. Are all listed certificates shown byWRIS as non-cancelled?
If not; which are cancelled? _
For each cancelled certificate, if there has·been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the1·/) , .1._f., ./
left side of Table 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this checklist. J<w-, ~it"

S. If any certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a SupplementalFormD from that district enclosed?
0N/A D FormD needed from (district)

6. I all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in th£ '~staff" section at thebottom of Application Page l, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin.2-3 days.

1. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments. that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? _

fOK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

'-xj 2. Are fees included and corre€t? ---- rJ,c, f i{;/rJ!-- ·-J VlJA1

'

If not, the correct fee would be: _, so the amount missing is: .CU ·tu c f1>r l,
4rS

3. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom? j -
If not, whose signature is missing?---------------· bt1..1- jr

• i'DrvS

3/14/2019.pks
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